Conversion between number systems is a frequently tested topic in TCS NQT. 

1. Convert Binary to Decimal 

2. Convert Binary to Octal 

3. Convert Decimal to Binary 

4. Convert Decimal to Octal 

5. Convert Octal to Binary 

6. Convert Octal to Decimal 

7. Convert digits/numbers to words (e.g., 123 → One Hundred Twenty Three) 

PART 6: Problems on Sorting Algorithms 

Understanding and implementing sorting algorithms is essential for TCS NQT. 

1. Implement Bubble Sort Algorithm 

2. Implement Selection Sort Algorithm 

3. Implement Insertion Sort Algorithm 

4. Implement Quick Sort Algorithm